NMI 14/2/72
Rev 6
Page 1 of 17
36 Bradfield Road, West Lindfield NSW 2070
Certificate of Approval
NMI 14/2/72
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the

shown at right:
 Manufacturer’s name or mark    ...
 Model designation     ...
 Serial number     ...
 Pattern approval mark    NMI 14/2/72
 Number of phases     ...
 Number or wires     ...
 Reference frequency    ... Hz
 Meter constant     ...
 Rated voltage     ... AC
 Rated currents:       I
b
... A
          I
max
... A
 Accuracy index     Class 0.5
1.6 Expansion Modules (Figure 2)
 Communication:  Ethernet module (tcp/ip)
Ethernet module with 12 digital inputs/4 relay output
RS485 module with 12 digital inputs/4 relay output
RS232/422/485
 Input/Output:  4 digital inputs/2 relay output
12 digital inputs/4 relay output
 Analogue:  4 analogue outputs
1.7 Remote Display (Figure 3)
Remote touch screen display (TFT) for use with multiple model EM133 meters via
serial or Ethernet communications, for panel mounted option.
NMI 14/2/72
Rev 6
Page 5 of 17
2.  Description of Variant 1     approved on 4/12/14
A Satec model EM133 class 0.5 electronic polyphase current transformer (CT)
operated static watt hour meter used to measure electrical energy.
This variant has the same features/functions as described for the pattern.
2.1 Field of Operation
The field of operation of the measuring system is determined by the following
characteristics:
• Number of phases     3
• Number of wires     4
• Reference frequency    50 Hz
• Reference ambient temperature ranges:
  specified range of operation  -20 to 60oC
  limit range of operation   -25 to 60oC
• Rated voltage     3×230/400 V AC
• Rated currents: Rated current, I
n
    5 A
 Maximum current, I
max
 10 A
• Meter constant      1000 imp/kWh
• Accuracy class     0.5
3.  Description of Variant 2            approved on 9/11/18
A Satec model EM133-XM-100A class 0.5 electronic polyphase direct connect static
watt hour meter (Figure 4) used to measure electrical energy.
This variant has the same Field of Operation, Features and Functions as described
for the pattern except for the following:
• Three (3) × single phase configuration
4.  Description of Variant 3            approved on 9/11/18
A Satec model EM133-XM-5A class 0.5 electronic polyphase current transformer
(CT) operated static watt hour meter (Figure 5) used to measure electrical energy.
This variant has the same Field of Operation, Features and Functions as described
for the pattern except for the following:
• Rated currents: Rated current, I
n
    5 A
 Maximum current, I
max
 10 A
• Three (3) × single phase configuration
5.  Description of Variant 4            approved on 01/05/20
A Satec model EM133 HACS, class 1 electronic polyphase current transformer (CT)